

# Loyalty Program

#### **Our Mission:**

Molly's Massage and More is dedicated to being a haven of tranquility, refocusing stress into positive energy by providing an experience that "makes a difference" in our guest lives. We are committed to on-going training, which shows in our quality of service we provide on a consistent daily basis. Most important is our firm belief that touch was never meant to be a luxury. We want you to sparkle and shine!

Physical - what Belinda does, soothes sore muscles Emotional - allows mind and body to relax in tranquil environment Logical - competitive prices

#### Our Goal:

To help you feel and look your best while helping you to establish a better health regime! We offer affordable pricing and talented employees. Beauty is priceless...

## **Loyalty Program**

### **General Terms and Conditions:**

Membership is for a six-month period from the date you signed up and can be used only by the individual who has paid for our for massage services at the loyalty discounts. Services are subject to change without notice at the discretion of owner/management.

- Replacement card (Loyalty cards) will cost \$27.00.
- All sale are final (non-refundable). NO CHECKS will be accepted, effective (1/01/16).
- Loyalty discount only applies to massage services at a 15% discount.
- Email will be sent out with a discount code 10 days before the next month begins, to use in the "Molly's app" (which can be downloaded in Google or Apple store "Molly's Massage & More")
- Unlimited appointments with online booking with the option to pay when you come in. Use as much as little as you want.
- Loyalty Program is non-transferable or sharable.
- Each person must show proof that they are who they say they are, when getting enrolled in to membership by bringing in one of the following items:
  - o Mail, check stub, driver license, water bill, utility bill.
- Member must provide a state ID to receive discounts (required at all times).
- Molly's Massage & More (TRIPLE M) Cancellation Policy applies to everyone enrolled in the Loyalty Program.

- Loyalty Program members will receive one verbal warning about their misconduct with our polices before termination of program/membership, and fees will be applied.
- If for some reason, a member is unable to receive massages due to health problems, that member will be required to provide written proof from a physician via email or mail. It must be submitted within 10 days of the first diagnosis and include your physician's

tact information.			
Initial here:			

name and contact information.  Initial here:	
Congratulations! Your massage is much more a	affordable. Tell your friends and
start saving more!!!	
all fees and obeying the rules listed above to remain in More (TRIPLE M). This is my written and verbal perm that may apply. I understand that when booking my appresponsible for knowing all the cancellation policies lis fees will be applied. A no show/no call will result in a finon-Loyalty pricing. I give Molly's Massage & More (have on file and I agree to keep a valid card updated at (TRIPLE M) will use the up-to-date card I have provide pricing and rules are subject to change without notice a Owner/Manager of Molly's Massage & More (TRIPLE subject to change. If this occurs, Molly's Massage & Mof any changes occurring via email, website and/or by I Thank you for choosing to be a loyalty member of Mol signing this document, you agree to ALL terms and coryour benefits to the fullest!	pointments via phone/text/online, I am sted above. If cancelled within 24 hours, full-service fee amount being charged at TRIPLE M) the right to charge the card I all times. Molly's Massage & More ed for any charges. I understand the end at the discretion of the E M). Some rules and discounts are also fore (TRIPLE M) will notify me promptly Facebook post.
Print Name	
Signature	Date
	Date
Molly's Massage & More (TRIPLE M) Employee Sign	